Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, East Yorkshire, YO15 3QY

Telephone: 01262 605650  Fax: 01262 400531
E-mail: info@farmhousepotatobakers.co.uk

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

FARMHOUSE

FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10%)

Product Code

Legal Name

Product Description

Product Configuration

Ingredients

Shelf Life

Accreditation Standards

Amendments to
Specification

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

RB8
Farmhouse Filled Jacket Potato Halves with Cheese & Smokey Bacon

5 x 10* (6.4kg e per inner / case)

Traditionally oven baked jacket potato, halved and stuffed with a cheese and
smokey bacon filling

5 x 10 Units or 6.4kg e per inner / case

British Potato (85%), British Cheddar Cheese (Milk) (7%), Smakey Bacon (3%),
Sunflower Qil, Water, Whey Powder (Milk), Salt, White Pepper, Smoke Flavouring
Smokey Bacon contains: Pork, Water, Salt, Stabiliser: Pentasodium Triphosphate;
Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Preservative: Sodium Nitrite

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

9 Months from Date of Production

Storage conditions of -18°C or below must be maintained
Global Standard for Food Safety (BRCGS)

No alteration to this Product Description will be made without written
agreement from the Technical Manager of Farmhouse Potato Bakers Ltd
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Primary Packaging

Secondary Packaging

Tertiary Packaging

Coding

Pallet Configuration

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

FARMHOUSE
FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10%*)

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

GTIN No.

Material

Gauge (um)
Length/Width (mm)
Width/Depth (mm)
Height (mm)
Weight (g)

GTIN No.

Material

Gauge
Length/Width (mm)
Width/Depth (mm)
Height (mm)
Weight (g)

Clear Pallet Wrap
(Shrink Wrap)
Weight (g)

Pallet
Length/Width (mm)
Width/Depth (mm)
Height (mm)
Weight (kg)

5025 1650 0801 7
White Printed Bag
60

410

640

42

16

5025 1650 0802 4

Cardboard Carton (sealed with clear adhesive tape)

Not Applicable
395
295
165
257

450

1200
1000
162
30

Secondary Packaging Ink Jet Coded with:

Best Before Date
Julian Code
Time

No. of Layers
Cases per Layer
Cases per Pallet
Height (m)*
Weight (kg)*

Lincluding Pallet

DD MMM YY
LXXXX
00:00

9

10

90

1.647

633 approximately
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

FARMHOUSE

FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10%)

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

Reheating Instructions

Storage & Delivery

For best results cook from frozen. Our cooking instructions are for guidelines only.
All appliances vary in performance. Ensure food is 'piping hot' throughout before
serving. For best results oven bake.

Remove all packaging.

Oven

Pre-heat oven to 200°C, 400°F, Gas Mark 6.
Place potato halves on a baking tray in the hottest part of the oven for about 30

minutes.

Microwave

Place the potato halves on a microwaveable plate and cook on Full Power for:

No. of Potatoes 650W 850W

1 4 minutes 3 minutes
2 5% minutes 4% minutes
4 8 minutes 7 minutes

Stand for 1 minute before serving.

Product to be stored and distributed at -18°C or below.
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NUTRITIONAL DATA & MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

FA

RMHOUSE

FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10%)

Nutritional Data

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

Typical Values! Per 100g - Per 128g Reference Intake Source
As Sold Serving — (%) — Per Serving A: Analytical
As Sold C: Calculated
Energy kJ 600 768 C
9
Energy kcal 143 183 C
Fat (g) 5.9 7.6 11 C
of which Saturates (g) | 2.2 2.9 15 C
Carbohydrate (g) 17.0 21.7 8 C
of which Sugars (g) 2.1 2.7 3 C
Fibre (g) 29 3.7 - &
Protein (g) 11 5.2 10 C
Salt (g) 0.73 0.93 16 C
! Values will vary depending upon the season
Microbiological Standards
Test
TVC Entero’s E. coli S.aureus | B.cereus | Listeria Salmonella
(cfu/g) (cfu/g) (cfu/g) (cfu/g) (cfu/g) (cfu/g) (per 25g)
Target Not <10 <10 <20 <20 <20 Absent
Caution Tested! >10 >10 >20 >20 -- =
Reject >100 >100 >100 >100 >100 Present
L product contains cheese
Reference No. Authorised By: Revision No. | Date: Page:
RB8 — Product Description J Romanska 1 1t September 2023 4 of 7




Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, East Yorkshire, YO15 3QY

Telephone: 01262 605650

Fax: 01262 400531

E-mail: info@farmhousepotatobakers.co.uk

ALLERGEN & FOOD INTOLERANCE INFORMATION

FARMHOUSE

FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10*)

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

Allergen Contains Present in Risk of Cross Comments
Yes / No Manufacturing | Contamination
Environment Yes / No
Yes / No
Cereals containing gluten No No No --
(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut and
hybridised strains)
Crustaceans and products thereof No No No -
(E.g. prawns, lobster, crabs & crayfish)
Eggs and products thereof No No No --
Fish and products thereof No No No -
Peanuts and products thereof No No No --
Soybeans and products thereof No No No -
Milk and products thereof Yes Yes No Contains Cheese & Whey
(including lactose) Powder
Nuts and products thereof No No No -
{almond, hazelnuts walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts,
Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts and
Queensland nuts)
Celery and products thereof No No No --
Mustard and products thereof No Yes No Mustard Powder present on
site
Sesame seeds No No No -
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites No No No -
(at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10
meg/l expressed as SO2)
Lupin and products thereof No No No -
Molluscs and products thereof No No No -
(E.g. mussels, clams, oysters, scallops, snails and
squid)
Reference No. Authorised By: Revision No. | Date: Page:
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Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, East Yorkshire, YO15 3QY

Telephone: 01262 605650

Fax: 01262 400531

E-mail: info@farmhousepotatobakers.co.uk

DIETARY INFORMATION

FARMHOUSE

FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10%)

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

Dietary Information Suitable for Certified Comments
Yes / No Yes / No
Vegetarians No No Contains Bacon
Vegans No No Contains Bacon, Cheese &
Whey Powder
Lactose Intolerance No No Contains Cheese & Whey
Powder
Coeliacs Yes No --
5 a Day Campaign No No --
Kosher No No Contains Bacon
Halal No No Contains Bacon
Ingredients Contains Comments
Yes / No
Alcohol No --
Added Salt Yes Contains Salt
Added Sugar No ==
Additives Yes Bacon contains Pentasodium Triphosphate &
Sodium Ascorbate
Artificial Antioxidants (including BHA / BHT) No -
Artificial Flavourings No --
Artificial Sweeteners No --
Colours: Artificial / Nature Identical No --
Colours: Natural Yes Cheese contains Annatto
Flavour Enhancers (including Glutamates) No -
Flavouring: Artificial / Nature Identical No --
Flavouring: Natural No =-
Flavouring: Smoke Flavouring Yes Contains Smoke Flavouring
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil No -
Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein No --
Preservatives: Artificial / Nature Identical No -
Preservatives: Natural No Bacon contains Sodium Nitrite
Sweeteners No -=
Yeast or Yeast Derivatives No --
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DIETARY INFORMATION

FARMHOUSE

FILLED JACKET POTATO HALVES WITH CHEESE & SMOKEY BACON (5x10%)

*MINIMUM COUNT PER BAG

Genetically Modified Materials Contains Comments
Yes / No

Does the product or any of its ingredients contain | No -

Genetically Modified Material (whether active or

not?) and require GM labelling as defined under

EU Regulation 1829/2003

Is the product or any of its ingredients different No --

(not substantially equivalent) as a consequence of

the use of genetic modification?

Is the product or any of its ingredients or No -

derivatives produced from but not containing any

genetically modified material?

Have genetically modified organisms been used as | No --

Processing Aids or used in connection with the

production of food or any of its ingredients?

Irradiation Yes / No Comments

Has the product or any of its ingredients been No --

subjected to irradiation?

Authorised By

Joanna Romanska
Technical Manage

r

Joint Managing Director
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